Bids will be opened soon after closing in 

the presence of the bidders / authorized representatives. 

9. Bids shall be valid up to 11.06.2026.  

10. All Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid-Security, in the form of bank guarantee of Rupees 

2,100,000.00 (Rupees Two Million One Hundred Thousand) valid up to 09.07.2026  

obtained from a licensed commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka other than Bank of Ceylon  

using the form Bid Security (irrevocable unconditional on demand guarantee) included in 

Section V Standard forms. Cash deposit slip / Bank draft for the same amount is also